SAN GORGONIO PASS MUNICIPAL ADVISORY COUNCIL



Riverside County Supervisor - 5th District

Yxstian Gutierrez

San Gorgonio Pass Water Agency 1210 Beaumont Avenue Beaumont, CA 92223 Thursday, November 16th, 2023 1pm Hybrid Via ZOOM / In-Person Meeting ID: 865 1207 6637 Passcode: 595503

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order John Covington
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call: John Covington, Julie Hutchinson, Dorene Holt, Pam Alps [Vacant], [Vacant-Alternate], [Vacant-Alternate]

- 3. Approval of Agenda & Minutes:
 - a. 08/17/2023 San Gorgonio Pass MAC Minutes
- 4. Riverside County Supervisor Gutierrez Office Updates (5 Mins)
 - a. Hire Programs -

5. Riverside Department Directors or Representative Update

- a. Transportation
 - 1. Cherry Valley Blvd -
 - 2. RCTC Riverside County Transportation Commission -

b. Code Enforcement -

c. Public Safety Team

-Riverside County Sheriff's Department -CHP -EMD

6. Public Comment/Council Member Reports

a. All persons wishing to address the Council on matters not on the agenda should do so at this time. Please limit your remarks to three (3) minutes. As determined by the chair, speakers may be deferred until a related agenda item is before the Council's consideration. Please state name and address.

7. New Business:

2024 Calendar San Gorgonio Pass MAC meeting Dates (Recommended Approval)

- 02/15/2024, 05/16/2024, 08/15/2024, 11/14/2024
- Time: 1pm, Hybrid (In person and ZOOM)

8. Old Business:

a. MAC Vacancies Update -

Announcements: Next San Gorgonio MAC Meeting at San Gorgonio Pass Water Agency @ 1pm on 02/15/2024

9. Adjournment